TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Texas HDD, LLC		101/12 <i>/</i> 2011 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Radius HDD Direct, LLC	
Street Address:	1959 West Fir Avenue, P.O. Box 66	
City:	Perry	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	73077-0066	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OKLAHOMA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3950532	RADIUS PROFESSIONAL HDD TOOLS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)633-6160

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 405.606.3350

Email: trademarks@trmglaw.com

Correspondent Name: Lawrence F. Grable, Esquire

Address Line 1: TWO LEADERSHIP SQUARE 211 NORTH ROBINSON

Address Line 2: Suite 450

Address Line 4: OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2381-318
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lawrence F. Grable
Signature:	/Lawrence F. Grable/
Date:	06/07/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment-36310#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 3950

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004555 FRAME: 0462

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Texas HDD, LLC a Texas Limited Liability Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), having a place of business at 1614 North Main Street, Weatherford, Texas 76086, owns and uses the trademark *RADIUS PROFESSIONAL HDD TOOLS* and its design ("Mark"), for which pending application was filed on August 18, 2010, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and is assigned Trademark Serial No. 85/110,857.

WHEREAS, Radius HDD Direct, LLC, an Oklahoma Limited Liability Corporation, having a principal place of business at 1959 West Fir Avenue, P.O. Box 66, Perry, Oklahoma 73077-0066 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the Mark, and all rights thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark and said registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and including the right to sue for past infringements thereof.

Signed this 12 day of 3n	, 2011.
V	Ronald F Wright (Title) Texas HDD, LLC
	' 0
STATE OF $\sqrt{\chi}$	
COUNTY OF <u>Parker</u>) ss:	
personally appeared Kanala Lasiker L	work . 2011, before me, the undersigned officer or specific person whose named acknowledged that he/she executed the same for the
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have	hereunto set my hand and official seal.
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public
9/28/20 <i>1</i> 3 CN:	JENNIFER MARTIN Notary Public STATE OF TEXAS
	My Comm. Exp. 09/28/2013

RECORDED: 06/07/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004555 FRAME: 0463